

Ten-Day Countdown to SAFE BOATING VIDEO FIESTA

America's Boating Channel Will Honor Top Videos at IBWSS Gala Luncheon Ceremony

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA, USA, March 31, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --America's Boating Channel[™], the U.S. Coast Guard funded video service of United States Power Squadrons[®] -America's Boating Club[®] (USPS-ABC), will celebrate the first anniversary of its <u>smart TV</u> streaming services by recognizing excellence in <u>boating</u>



<u>safety</u> and <u>boater education</u> videos during the Safe Boating Video Fiesta – a gala award ceremony and luncheon being held at the 2024 International Boating and Water Safety Summit (IBWSS).

"

We are excited to shine the spotlight on the high-quality boating education and entertainment content offered by America's Boating Channel."

Peg Phillips

The annual IBWSS will take place April 8-11, 2024 at the Embassy Suites by Hilton in Albuquerque, New Mexico bringing together leaders in recreational boating safety from around the world to focus on thought leadership, collaboration, and industry excellence.

"We are excited to shine the spotlight on the high-quality boating education and entertainment content offered by America's Boating Channel," said Peg Phillips, executive

director of the National Safe Boating Council, the host organization for IBWSS. "America's Boating Channel offers excellent video content produced by leading organizations within the boating industry."

Federal and state agencies, marine law enforcement, parks services personnel, instructors, manufacturers, nonprofit representatives, and others committed to keeping recreational boating and water enthusiasts safe on the water are encouraged to attend IBWSS. Individual registration includes all-access to all sessions, networking opportunities, hands-on workshops, and the

America's Boating Channel Safe Boating Video Fiesta. Register at IBWSS.org/register/.

America's Boating Channel is the only full-time television destination exclusively for boaters — with boating lifestyle, sports, news, and entertainment genres of TV programming. It is funded under a grant from the Sport Fish Restoration and Boating Trust Fund, administered by the U.S. Coast Guard. Watch America's Boating Channel on smart TV app platforms Apple TV, Roku, and Fire TV, as well as online at AmericasBoatingChannel.com.

"We're thrilled to partner with the National Safe Boating Council to mark the anniversary of our launch at IBWSS of America's Boating Channel's ondemand app and continuously playing television channel by recognizing the amazing contributions of our content provider partners," said Marty Lafferty, grant project manager for America's Boating Channel.

"We can't wait to honor this past year's



best performing videos," added Kathy Strachan, America's Boating Channel's vice president of smart TV. "Join us for the Safe Boating Video Fiesta for a fun celebration of our top content providers, plus prizes for the best dressed attendees in their most colorful attire!"

The International Boating and Water Safety Summit (IBWSS) is hosted by the National Safe Boating Council, in partnership with the U.S. Coast Guard with support from At the Helm Training, America's Boating Channel, BoatUS Foundation, and others. It is partially funded under a grant from the Sport Fish Restoration and Boating Trust Fund, administered by the U.S. Coast Guard. Reference to any specific commercial product, process, or service, or the use of any trade, firm or corporation name is for the information and convenience of the public, and does not constitute endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the U.S. Coast Guard. Learn more at IBWSS.org.

About the National Safe Boating Council

Founded in 1958, the National Safe Boating Council (NSBC) serves as a national catalyst for developing a safe boating culture by providing educational resources, outreach programming, and training opportunities for industry partners and the boating community to influence safe, secure, and responsible boating. Learn more at SafeBoatingCouncil.org.

About America's Boating Channel

America's Boating Channel[™] is produced for United States Power Squadrons[®] (USPS) by Lafferty Media Partners (LMP) under a grant from the Sport Fish Restoration and Boating Trust Fund, administered by the U.S. Coast Guard. The service features professionally produced, highdefinition, boating safety and boater education videos, along with boating themed entertainment and informational television programs. America's Boating Channel was recognized in 2024 with the Canadian Safe Boating Award (CASBA) as Best Boating Safety Initiative, in 2023 with the Go Global Award for Maritime Services, in 2022 with the International Boating and Water Safety Summit Communication Award for best Video Public Service Announcement (PSA) Series, and in 2021 with the National Boating Industry Safety Award as Top Marine Media Outlet. Viewership promotion of America's Boating Channel is underwritten in part by a grant from the USPS Endowment Fund. Learn more at AmericasBoatingChannel.com.

Media Contacts

Yvonne Pentz National Safe Boating Council +1 440-670-1294 ypentz@safeboatingcouncil.org

Ron Jones America's Boating Channel +1 919-225-0144 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/699468596

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.